

ITEM NO.17

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9807/2011

K.LEELA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.  
M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete. Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks' time as last chance for filing counter affidavit. Respondent No.4 has already filed counter affidavit.  
List on 11/10/2012.

| (Sunil Thomas) |  
| Registrar |

HM